

FROM NO. M (17)

ORDERSHEET FOR SESSIONS RECORD

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE OF HOWRAH

## CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. **10** of **2024**

CNR NO. WBHW0100 0461 2024

ARCHANA SHAW \_VS- SAMIR SHAW & OTHERS

Present: Smt. Sonia Majumdar  
Sessions Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code: WB01128

Order No. 01

Dated 25.01.2024

An application u/s 29 of Protection of Women from Domestic Violence Act challenging the order dated 23.08.2023 passed by Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah in c/w Misc. Case No.373/2022 is filed by the appellant along with a Letter of Appointment from the Secretary, **District Legal Services Authority, Howrah. Register the same as Criminal Appeal.** Since the instant Appeal is filed through DLSA, Howrah, court fee is exempted. **Appeal is barred by limitation for 112 days.** An application u/s 5 of the Limitation Act is filed on behalf of the appellant praying for condoning the delay on the grounds stated therein. Requisite filed. Process Fee exempted. Issue the requisite through court and under registered post with A/D if the same is found in order.

Fix **19.03.2024** for S/R, A/D regarding limitation and filing postal receipts.

Another application is filed on behalf of the appellant supported by an affidavit praying for stay of the order dated 23.08.2023 passed by Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah in c/w Misc. Case No.373/2022 on the grounds stated therein. Let it be kept with the record. Put up when moved.

Sessions Judge  
Howrah