

Criminal Appeal – 10/2024
CNR NO WBHW01-00461-2024

Present: Plaban Mukherjee (In-Charge)
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01427

Order No. 02
Dated 19.03.2024

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D.

Appellant files hazira along with postal receipt and track report.

One S/R is returned without service in respect of respondent no 1.

Another S/R is returned after service in respect of respondent no 4/ State of W.B.

Two postal envelop are returned without service in respect of respondent no 1 and 3.

Subsequently, respondent no 2 appears before this Ld. court by filing vakalatnama and files hazira.

Respondent no 4/ State of W.B. appears before this Ld. Court by filing hazira.

No other S/R is returned.

Ld. P.O. is on leave. Ld. 1st Additional sessions Judge, Howrah is in charge.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix **03-05-2024** for S/R in respect of respondent nos. 1 and 3. Fresh steps in the mean time upon respondent no 1 and 3.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah
In-charge