

**Criminal Appeal No. 10 of 2024**  
**CNR Number :WBHW01-000461-2024**  
**Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)**

**Order No. 13, Dated : 08.07.2025**

Today is fixed for L.C.R. and hearing of appeal.

Haziras have been filed on behalf of the Appellant and Respondents No. 2, 3 and 4.

Ld. Advocates for the Appellant and Respondent No. 4/ State of West Bengal are present.

None moves on behalf of the Respondents No. 2 and 3.

On repeated calls none appeared on behalf of the Respondents No. 2 and 3.

Hence Respondents No. 2 and 3 are directed to show-cause as to why the instant appeal shall not be proceed ex-parte against them.

Fix **12.08.2025** for show-cause by the Respondents No. 2 and 3.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.S.J, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah.